FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) KE (Rev. 6-93) OMB*No 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03	11/9/02 REC TF
--	-------------------

11-05-2002

	III		1		i

Do	cket	No.	:

1185-F

102	272594 Please record the anached original documents or copy thereof.			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
LaSalle National Bank				
	Name: <u>Strippit, Inc.</u>			
	Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 12975 Clarence Center Road			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Akron State: NY ZIP: 14001			
Corporation-State	☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association			
	General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	★ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other			
M Other Release of Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative			
Execution Date: March 12, 2002	designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
	Additional numeral of additional and additional additional and additional ad			
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
A. Hademark Application No.(5)	•			
	765,007 394,932			
Additional numbers at	ttached? 🔲 Yes 🗷 No			
	6. Total number of applications and			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	registrations involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved			
Name: Joseph A. Sebolt				
Mame. Jusepu A. Schon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$65.00			
Internal Address:	French Previously submitted			
	I Enclosed			
	1			
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Otre d Address CAND & CEROL T	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: SAND & SEBOLT				
Aegis Tower, Suite 1100, 4940 Munson Street, NW				
Aces 10wel, suite 1100, 7/70 remison street, i. W				
City: Canton State: OH ZIP: 44718				
	USE THIS SPACE			
55.1.5.				
9. Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached convice a true conv			
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.	11/11/11			
Joseph A. Sebolt	10/28/02			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
	cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
Total number of pages including t	TRADEMARK			
	,			

REEL: 2609 FRAME: 0798

	<b>(</b> \ )	
FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	SHEET	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 'LegalStar TM05/REV03	NLY	1185-F
Tab settings → → ▼	▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of	d the attached original	tocuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     LaSalle National Bank	2. Name and address of receiving	)
Daomie Manoral Dank	Name: Strippit, Inc.	04.47.5
4.17102		04-17-2002 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 12975 Clarence	Center Road
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	City: Akron	State: NY ZIP: 14001
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
	☐ General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	★ Corporation-State Delaware	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other Release of Security Interest  Execution Date:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United S designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate docume Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	tates, a domestic representative  Yes No nt from Assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 765007 394932	B. Trademark Registra	
Additional numbers a	ttached? 🗌 Yes 🛄 No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Joseph A. Sebolt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$65.00
Internal Address: Aegis Tower, Suite 1100		
	■ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to	deposit account
Street Address: 4940 Munson Street N.W.	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Conton		
City: Canton State: OH ZIP: 44718		
49/49/2502 22////	USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:481 40.00 0P 02 FC:482 25.00 0P		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.   Output  Description:	nation is true and correct and any atta	ched copy is a true copy
Joseph A. Sebolt	will a	nec 15, 2 × 2
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Total number of pages including o	over sheet, attachments, and document	J <sub>DK</sub>

REEL: 2609 FRAME: 0799

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks is made by the undersigned, LaSalle National Bank, having offices at 135 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, IL 60603 and relates to the Released Trademarks (as herein defined) in which LaSalle National Bank was granted a security interest.

## WITNESSETH:

whereas, LaSalle National Bank and Strippit, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as "Strippit"), are parties to a certain Security Interest Agreement, dated as of 1995, 1995;

WHEREAS, Strippit has satisfied the requirements of the said Security Interest Agreement and Strippit has requested that LaSalle National Bank agree to release any and all interest it may have in the Released Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, LaSalle National Bank does hereby forever release, relinquish and discharge its security interest in the following Released Trademarks:

- (a) United States trademark and trademark registration DI-ACRO, Registration No. 765,007 for hand and power operated metal working tools, machines, parts thereof and appurtenances therefor, registered February 18, 1964;
- (b) United Strates trademark and trademark registration DI-ACRO, Registration No. 394,932 for metal brakes, wire benders, and metal shears, registered May 5, 1942;
- (c) all registrations of the said trademarks owned by Strippit or any of its successors and assigns in any State of the United States and any foreign countries or localities;
- (d) all elements of package or trade dress of goods sold or offered for sale under the above-referenced marks:
- (e) the good will of Strippit's business, including that of its successors and assigns, connected with and symbolized by the said trademarks, trade names and package or trade dress.

TRADEMARK REEL: 2609 FRAME: 0800 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, LaSalle National Bank has caused this Release of Security Interests in United States Trademarks to be duly executed by an authorized representative.

LaSalle National Bank 135 South LaSalle Street Chicago, IL 60603

ame Steven Marks

itle: TV

Date: March 12, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 2609 FRAME: 0801

**RECORDED: 11/04/2002**